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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

alOtank_killer.1lzh
ABHdemo. lha
ABreed3d. lha
Accordion. lha
v1.0.1
Alien3.dms
of Alie
AlienBreed3D. lha
alienoid.dms
AnotherWorld2. lha
AQUA. lha
b3_demo.dms
baldricdemo.lha
Bangboo_Demo. lha
Banshee_AGA.lha
bc_kid. lha
BeBopDemo. lha
biingsli.lha
blastar.lha
Design
BoingDemo. lha
.30
Boppin.lha
BoulderBash.lha
bowl.lha
Brian_a.dms
Brian_b.dms
BubbleAGA_Fix.lha
Bubble_AGA.lha
bubgun.lha
chaos.lha
CITAS_DEMO. lha
CoinMania.lha
comairp.exe

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

Demos of commercial games

help

Size Age Description

433K
353K
384K

37K

348K

443K
671K

54K

90K
518K
422K
107K
454K
323K
399K
462K
178K

135K

319K

37K
175K
401K
384K
386K
381K
270K
493K
131K
180K
287K

198+0One mission flight sim demo

66xAmiga Beat—-em-up, 2MB Chip RAM needed.
38xAlien Breed 3d Demo (AGA)

52xDemo version of solitaire type card game.

147+xThis is a playable demo of the first level

38xAlien Breed 3D Playable Preview
139+«Preview of Alienoid (Breakout)

52+xPreview of a Jump+Run game w/ vectors
52xGDS Demo (scrolling; animation)
172«Shadow Of The Beast III UnP. Preview
192xGame — commercial demo - platform

5 Bangboo-Demo

52xGood AGA shootemup game demo
151%BC Kid demo, first level. (platform game)
52+«Demo of the game BeBop ’'N Drop

31%BIING ECS Slideshow
128%A demo of a parallax shoot’em’up from Core
304xDemo of upcoming neat game (Mar 1990). VO
19xGame demo

19«Demo version of boulder dash clone
52xDemo of Strikes —-N- Spares bowling game
90*GREAT AGA platform game demo

90*GREAT AGA platform game demo
87+«FIXED AGA game demo

90xcool AGA platform game demo
32«xPuzzle/platform game, all Amigas (PAL)
143xChaos engine, playable demo
52«GDS Demo (demo of CITAS tool from GDS)
27+xA five level demo of a puzzle game.
153%xCAP Flight Sim Playable demo

<_7

<_>
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CombatAirPatrl.dms
Creatures.exe
cursed055. 1ha

Cyber.lha
CyberDm2.

Version #2
CYBERFLIGHT. 1ha
CyberRace.dms
.lha
.lha
.lha
.1lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.lha

DApachel
DApache?
DApache3
demofobl
demofob2
demofob3
demofob4
demofobb
demofobb.
demofob7
demofob8
demofob9.

DetriousII.lha
DieSiedler.dms

game '

DragonStone.dms
dup_promo.lha

dwaga.lha
eggscram.

Em_MineV6DEMO. lha

engine.lh
ErbnAGAl.
ErbnAGA2
ErbnAGA3
ErbnAGA4
ErbnECS1
ErbnECS2
ErbnECS3

fdp2demo.
fears.lha

lha

lha

.lha
.1lha

lha

D

lha

a
dms

.dms
.dms
.dms
.dms
.dms
.dms
ErbnECSIn.dms

lha

fears2.dms

fearsnew.
*AGA*

FighterDualPro.lha
FirstSamurai.lha
FOV_3Ddemo. lha

frontier.
ftlom.lha

FTPreview. lha

Future2.1l
FutureTl.
FutureT2.
FutureT3.

FuzzBall_Demo.lha
GameSmithDemos.lha
Source incl
GDS_BUBBLE. lha
GDS_COMPLEX. lha

dms

lha

ha

lha
lha
lha

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo

427K 120%x0fficial Demo from Psygnosis

144K 164xPlayable demo of

385K
126K
156K

58K

46K
879K
895K
812K
678K
656K
656K
655K
655K
654K
654K
548K
555K

10K
381K

801K
307K
155K
318K
262K
115K
433K
750K
858K
774K
673K
828K
661K
292K
486K
223K
224K
401K

338K
266K
389K
175K
1.9M
481K

53K
375K
362K
523K
116K
840K

175K
65K

"Creat

ures’

30+«Demo version of very good looking RPG.

52+xGame demo,

90+GDS
3 Car
22*FMV
22 *FMV
22 *FMV

Demo

Apache
Apache
Apache

22+Advanced
22+Advanced
22+Advanced
22xAdvanced
22xAdvanced
22xAdvanced
22+Advanced
22+Advanced
21«Patch to
19«Puzzle game demo

111xThis is a freely distributable demo of the

(AGA

WW-1T
WW-T
WW—-T
WW-T
WW-T
WW-1I
WW-1I
WW-T
demo

demo)

strategic
strategic
strategic
strategic
strategic
strategic
strategic
strategic
Fields of

Cybersphere from Psycon Soft.
52«xExcellent new brick-smashing game

(Demo

racing platform game scrolling at 50Hz
Flight Sim for ANY AMIGA 1/3
Flight Sim for ANY AMIGA 2/3
Flight Sim for ANY AMIGA 3/3

game (File 1/8)
game (File 2/8)
game (File 3/8)
game (File 4/8)
game (File 5/8)
game (File 6/8)
game (File 7/8)
game (File 8/8)

Battle 1.0->1.1

51xPlayable demo of Dragonstone by Team 17
39«Mega-slideshow demo of DUP Products

52«Demo of AGA-only dungeon game.
57«Demonstration version of ’"Egg Scramble’
46+xAGA/ECS Emerald Demo V6.00 Mine

20 DOOM that

38«Erben
38«Erben
38«Erben
38xErben
37+xErben
37+xErben
37xErben
37+xErben

der
der
der
der
der
der
der
der

gets
Erde
Erde
Erde
Erde
Erde
Erde
Erde
Erde

30fps on 68000 hires!

—German
—German
—German
—German
—German
—German
—German
—German

playable
playable
playable
playable
playable
playable
playable
playable

AGA-demo
AGA-demo
AGA—-demo
AGA-demo
ECS—-demo
ECS—-demo
ECS—-demo
ECS—demo

107+xPlayable Demo of Fighter Duel Pro 2
52+xDemo of a Wolfenstein3D-1like game !

42xPlayable preview of the commercial version
28 Bomb - Fears June Preview

19xGame preview
19+«Game demo

12xBreathless Demo.
52xFrontier
7 Sci Fi Arcade Aventure
18xHelicopter Arcade Game Playable-Preview
52xPreview to Future World II

49«xFuturistic,
49xFuturistic,
49«xFuturistic,

202+xGame demo
52«Demos of GameSmith Development System;

90+«GDS Demo
90+«GDS Demo

(Elit

(collision + animation)

e 2),

(Doom clone...)

Non-playable preview

MULE-1like Trade Simulation
MULE-like Trade Simulation
MULE-like Trade Simulation

(small humanoid running around)

<_)
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GDS_INCLUDES. lha game/demo 22K 90%GDS Demo (GDS .h/.i files)
GDS_MISC.lha game/demo 36K 90«GDS Demo (vector, plot, random numbers)
GDS_SND. lha game/demo 30K 90%GDS Demo (sound-sample player)
GDS_VIEWER. lha game/demo 24K 90xGDS Demo (ILBM loader)
Globulus.lha game/demo 135K 19xPlatform game demo w/ a twist
GloomDemo. lha game/demo 428K 32xPlayable ’'Gloom’-Demo (Doom-like)
Gloom_Deluxe.dms game/demo 575K 3 One level demo of Gloom Deluxe.
goal_demo.dms game/demo 234K 137+This is a demo of Goal, the new footy game. &
SHORT :
GodsDemo. lha game/demo 494K 241«Demo of a popular European game.
Gunship2000.1lha game/demo 396K 150xDemo of Gunship 2000 with problem fixed
HankyBankyDemo.dms game/demo 425K 5 HankyBankyDemo
HiredGunsDemo.dms game/demo 706K 117+x0fficial Demo from Psygnosis
HolidayLemming.dms game/demo 262K 162x4 level playable lemmings demo
imagems. lha game/demo 158K 25xImagems Demoversion
JaktarDl.lha game/demo 320K 9 Playable Demo from JAKTAR
JaktarD2.1lha game/demo 259K 9 Playable Demo from JAKTAR
JaktarD3.lha game/demo 293K 9 Playable Demo from JAKTAR
Jimmys.lha game/demo 296K 10 Addictive Jump’n’Run preview
JoeyDemo. lha game/demo 209K 52xDemo of a Sokoban type game
KnightmareDemo.lha game/demo 334K 90xDemo of ’Knightmare’ (dungeon game)
KOE2.1lha game/demo 492K 167+Demo of game Kingdoms of England II
KOTSDemo. lha game/demo 402K 90+Demo of ’'Knights of the Sky’
legend. lha game/demo 296K 52+Demo of a new game called Legend
lemm2_d.dms game/demo 416K 166xLemmings II 3-Level Playable Preview
lordoftime.dms game/demo 459K 143xLords of Time game demo from Hollyware
MagicBoy.lha game/demo 206K 52xPlayable demo of Magic Boy by Empire
Marblelous.dms game/demo 413K 5 Marblelous Demoversion
MFSDemo. lha game/demo 202K 6 Modelairplane Simulation Program Demo-V1.2
midnight.lha game/demo 230K 34xPreview of an AGA RPG.
MonkeyDemo. lha game/demo 416K 232xDemo of game The Secret of Monkey Island
Monopoly.1lzh game/demo 151K 52xDemo version of a Monopoly game
MOONROCKS6.1lha game/demo 176K 52xGDS Demo (lunar-lander type game)
MooseDriveDemB.lha game/demo 391K 52+Fun ’'viewed from the top’ car racing game
Mpbox .dms game/demo 615K 7 Magic PaintBox demo stunning!
MurderOlofll.lha game/demo 1.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder020fll.lha game/demo 2.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder030fll.lha game/demo 4.0M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder04o0fll.lha game/demo 4.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder050fl1l.1lha game/demo 2.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder060fll.lha game/demo 4.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder070fll.1lha game/demo 2.7M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder08ofll.lha game/demo  3.5M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murder090fll.lha game/demo 4.1M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murderl0ofll.lha game/demo  3.3M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
Murderllofll.lha game/demo 2.0M 5 Full Motion Video Based Mystery Game (ECS)
nemac4dl.lha game/demo 441K 5 3D T-mapped game demo 1/3. Read .readme
nemac4d2.lha game/demo 695K 5 3D T-mapped game demo 2/3. Read .readme
nemac4d3. lha game/demo 698K 5 3D T-mapped game demo 3/3. Read .readme
New_sf2_demo.exe game/demo 376K 164xStreet Fighter 2 non-playable demo
nmwc_d.dms game/demo 340K 166+Nigel Mansell WC 1-Level Playable Preview
nsp.dms game/demo 455K 141xDemo of No Second Prize, motorcycle racing <
game
offence.lha game/demo 150K 48xGreat horizontal scrolling shoot’em up.
oryland. lha game/demo 461K 109+Demo of Magic System’s Adventure game.
Overdrive2.lha game/demo 234K 125xShooting game demo. Works on most Amigas
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p3_demo.dms game/demo 710K 65xPlayable demo of Digital Illusions’ Pinball <«
Illusi
Paradroid90.dms game/demo 166K 145xOne-level-demo of old game
ParaTeas.lha game/demo 703K 52xTeaser for new game
ParrotIsland.lha game/demo 761K 2 Very great adventure like Monkey Island
PB8016.1lha game/demo 209K 21xLight turn by turn MultiPlayer Strategygame <
Versio
PeriPack.lha game/demo 24K 152«Info pack about ’'Perihelion’, on-line game <=
for BBX
pin_fan.lzh game/demo 270K 52xPlayable demo of pinball fantasies
PitFighterdemo.lzh game/demo 163K 165«Demo of Pitfighter (karate/boxing)
PrePrelLemmings.lha game/demo 390K 52xPre-preview of Lemmings 2. Animation. VERY <
funny.
Qwak.lha game/demo 208K 52xPlayable demo of Team 17’s Quak
r3_bonusllevel.lha game/demo 32K 2 New level-set for R3. For Demo or Reg. V.
R3_demo.lha game/demo 388K 25x1/2 pl, Thrustlike-Heaps of features.
RC_AeroChopper.lzh game/demo 56K 52«Free-running demo of RC Aerochopper by <
Ambrosia
RedZone. lha game/demo 215K 19xGame demo
ringl.lha game/demo 591K 4 Non playable demo of Dungeonmaster style 3D <>
engine
ring2.lha game/demo 673K 4 Non playable demo of Dungeonmaster style 3D <
engine
ring3.lha game/demo 3K 3 Missing font for the ringl.lha ring2.lha <
files
Rol1lOrDA.dms game/demo 559K 167«Playable demo, disk 1
Rol1lOrDB.dms game/demo 352K 167xPlayable demo, disk 2
RuffAndTumble.lha game/demo 312K 51xPlayable demo of Ruff’n’Tumble
schelober.dms game/demo 449K 160+One-level playable demo of a game.
Seek.dms game/demo 625K 1l17xPlayable preview of Seek & Destroy
SensiSoccerl_1l.exe game/demo 179K 164x1 / 2 player demo of Sensible Soccer
SensSoccer92.1lha game/demo 214K 146xSensible Soccer 92/93 Meets Bulldog Blighty <
DEMO
sf2_d.exe game/demo 341K 169xStreet Fighter II (U.S GOLD) Preview
sfightdemo.dms game/demo 685K 65+Demo version of a new adventure-fighting <
game
SkeletonKrew.dms game/demo 630K 1lxPlayable demo of Core Design’s game (AGA)
SkidMarksDemo.lha game/demo 271K 124%Playable Demo of SkidMarks, commercial <
driving gam
sknight.lha game/demo 420K 23+A Full Motion Video demo of the upcoming <
CDROM gam
Speed. lha game/demo 204K 26xSpeed!!! Playable Preview — AGA <
Texturemapped Race
Stardust.lha game/demo 425K 132xDemo of game from Bloodhouse.
StartDust.dms game/demo 834K 108+’Asteroids With Attitude’ game demo
SuperStardstPx.lha game/demo 297K 71+Pictures from Super StarDust (AGA)
svdemo. lha game/demo 127K 52xGreat demo of VERY VIOLENT shareware game! <
(PAL on
syndicate.lha game/demo 309K 137xPlayable demo of new shoot-em-up from <
Bullfrog/Ele
TanxNstuff.lha game/demo 133K 93+Demo of a cool 1-4 player game involving <
Tanks
tbra.lha game/demo 819K 18xThe Big Red Adventure Demo
Teaml7_Demos.dms game/demo 680K 43 Demos of Alien Breed 3D and King Pin
Tearaway.exe game/demo 186K 165+Tearaway Thomas a playable demo of a soon <

to be re
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TheSettlers.lha
" game
TOMCAT. lha
Total_ Excess.lha
TRacer.dms
tritus_demo.lha
Trolls.exe
VK_DEMO. lha

VK_SCREENSHOTs. lha

walk_d.dms

walls.lha
renderer

wallsl7.1lha

WingCommander.lha

woody.lha
Wormsl.dms
Worms’
Worms2 .dms
Worms’ fro
Wrstldemo.lha
Requires 3M o
XMasLemmings.lha
xtrndemo. lha
ZeaWolf .dms
Zeewolf2demo.dms

fro

game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo
game/demo
game/demo

game/demo
game/demo

360K

2.3M
188K
591K
213K
162K
765K
114K
452K

26K

29K
484K
263K
295K

451K
560K
264K
680K

353K
369K

52xEuropean version of BlueBytes ’'The Settlers <

53«xDemo of true Full-Motion Video Game
45xAwesome Shoot’m up game!
50«Great shoot’em up game. Playable demo.
5 Superb 3-player Tetris Clone
146xA demo version of Trolls
11 Virtual Karting playable demo
15+«Virtual Karting screenshots
166+xWalker 1l-Level Playable Preview
95xFAST interactive (wolf-type) 3D-labyrinth <

48x3D-Wolfie without tmapping
19xGame preview
146+xWoody’s world demo from Vision Software
9 Worms Demo: It’s out! Play 5 mins of /7 ¢
It’s out! of ' ¢«

9 Worms Demo: Play 5 mins

52+«AGA/ECS Wrestling Game playable demo <+

201xChristmas Lemmings demo
2 XTreme Racing Net Demo
51xPlayable demo of ZeaWolf
4 Demo of Zeewolf 2
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